ConfidentialConfidential
TAIYO  YUDEN  CO.,LTD.
■ Electrical Characteristics
■ Actual Data of Test sample
■ Shapes & Dimensions
Note : All the specifications are subject to change without notice due to technical improvements
2.5GHz Multi-layer  Band Pass Filter
Harmonics

This specification covers high frequency multilayer chip filter for use in electronic appliances and
electric communications equipment.
1-2 Part Numbering System
Part number is indicated as follows.
   (Example) F1   212       B        2450          21         －T
         Type  Size  Special code  Frequency code Individual Spec Packaging code
Code
Size
(mm)
Code
Special
code
Code
Frequency
code
Code
Packaging
code
212 2.0×1.25 B
Band
pass
2450 2450MHz
－T －Taping
2 Environmental conditions
Standard test conditions shall be temperature of 5 to 35℃, relative humidity of 45 to 85% and air
pressure of 86 to 106kPa. Test shall be conducted at temperature of 20±2℃, relative humidity of
65 to 70% and air pressure of 86 to 106kPa if test result is suspectable.
Unless otherwise specified, all tests shall be conducted under standard conditions.
3-1 Electrical specification
No. Impedance (Zin・Zout) 50Ω Nominal
1 Nominal Frequency (fc) 2450MHz Nominal
2 Pass band frequency 2400 to 2500MHz
3 Insertion Loss at Pass band
1.6dB max. (+25℃)
1.9dB max. (-30 to +85℃)
4 Ripple at Pass band 1.0dB max. (4900 to 5950MHz)
5 V.S.W.R. at Pass band 2.0 max. (4900 to 5950MHz)
25dB min. (1710 - 1910 MHz)
6 Attenuation
20dB min. (4800 - 5000 MHz)
－3－
3-2 Measuring equipment
・Electrical characteristics shall be measured on condition that test sample is set in specified
measuring equipment.
Measuring equipment
       NETWORK ANALYZER E8362 or equivalent
3-3 Attenuation
In above measuring equipment, when input① and output② are shorted, output shall be E1.
And in case calibrated to reference level (0dB), when test sample is inserted in the equipment,
output shall be E2. The loss shall be prescribed as attenuation.
Attenuation (ATT.) = -20 log (E2/E1) [dB]
Measuring jig
① ②
E8362
－4－
4-1 External dimensions (Unit: mm)
4-3 Material
      (1) Body: Dielectric ceramic compounds of barium titanate type
      (2) Internal conductors: Silver (Ag)
      (3) Terminal electrodes: Silver (Ag)
      (4) Surface: Ni- Sn plating
4-4 Marking
      Abbreviation is marked following dot which means input side.
4-5 Dimension examples of recommended land pattern (Thickness: 0.4mm, BT range, Both side via hole